LTC1443/LTC1444/LTC1445
1
144345fe
TYPICAL APPLICATION
DESCRIPTION
Ultralow Power Quad
Comparators with Reference
The LTC®1443/LTC1444/LTC1445 are ultralow power quad

3
144345fe
ORDER INFORMATION
LEAD FREE FINISH TAPE AND REEL PART MARKING* PACKAGE DESCRIPTION
SPECIFIED
TEMPERATURE RANGE
LTC1443CN#PBF LTC1443CN#TRPBF LTC1443CN 16-Lead PDIP 0°C to 70°C
LTC1443CS#PBF LTC1443CS#TRPBF LTC1443CS 16-Lead Plastic SO 0°C to 70°C
LTC1443IN#PBF LTC1443IN#TRPBF LTC1443IN 16-Lead PDIP –40°C to 85°C
LTC1443IS#PBF LTC1443IS#TRPBF LTC1443IS 16-Lead Plastic SO –40°C to 85°C
LTC1444CN#PBF LTC1444CN#TRPBF LTC1444CN 16-Lead PDIP 0°C to 70°C
LTC1444CS#PBF LTC1444CS#TRPBF LTC1444CS 16-Lead Plastic SO 0°C to 70°C
LTC1444IN#PBF LTC1444IN#TRPBF LTC1444IN 16-Lead PDIP –40°C to 85°C
LTC1444IS#PBF LTC1444IS#TRPBF LTC1444IS 16-Lead Plastic SO –40°C to 85°C
LTC1445CN#PBF LTC1445CN#TRPBF LTC1445CN 16-Lead PDIP 0°C to 70°C
LTC1445CS#PBF LTC1445CS#TRPBF LTC1445CS 16-Lead Plastic SO 0°C to 70°C
LTC1445IN#PBF LTC1445IN#TRPBF LTC1445IN 16-Lead PDIP –40°C to 85°C
LTC1445IS#PBF LTC1445IS#TRPBF LTC1445IS 16-Lead Plastic SO –40°C to 85°C
LTC1443CDHD#PBF LTC1443CDHD#TRPBF 1443 16-Lead (5mm × 4mm) Plastic DFN 0°C to 70°C
LTC1443IDHD#PBF LTC1443IDHD#TRPBF 1443 16-Lead (5mm × 4mm) Plastic DFN –40°C to 85°C
LTC1444CDHD#PBF LTC1444CDHD#TRPBF 1444 16-Lead (5mm × 4mm) Plastic DFN 0°C to 70°C
LTC1444IDHD#PBF LTC1444IDHD#TRPBF 1444 16-Lead (5mm × 4mm) Plastic DFN –40°C to 85°C
LTC1445CDHD#PBF LTC1445CDHD#TRPBF 1445 16-Lead (5mm × 4mm) Plastic DFN 0°C to 70°C
LTC1445IDHD#PBF LTC1445IDHD#TRPBF 1445 16-Lead (5mm × 4mm) Plastic DFN –40°C to 85°C
Consult LTC Marketing for parts specified with wider operating temperature ranges. *The temperature grade is identified by a label on the shipping container.
Consult LTC Marketing for information on nonstandard lead based finish parts.
For more information on lead free part marking, go to: http://www.linear.com/leadfree/
For more information on tape and reel specifications, go to: http://www.linear.com/tapeandreel/
SYMBOL PARAMETER CONDITIONS MIN TYP MAX UNITS
Power Supply
V+ Supply Voltage Range l 2.0 11.0 V
ICC Supply Current IN+ = IN– = 80mV
HYST = REF (LTC1444/LTC1445)
l 5.5 8.5 µA
Comparator
VOS Comparator Input Offset Voltage VCM = 2.5V l ±3.0 ±10.0 mV
IIN Input Leakage Current (IN+, IN –) VIN
+ = VIN
– = 2.5V l ±0.01 ±1.0 nA
Input Leakage Current (HYST) LTC1444/LTC1445 l ±0.02 ±1.0 nA
VCM Comparator Input Common Mode Range l V– V+ – 1.3V V
CMRR Common Mode Rejection Ratio V– to (V+ – 1.3V) 0.1 1.0 mV/V
PSRR Power Supply Rejection Ratio V+ = 2V to 11V 0.1 1.0 mV/V
Noise Voltage Noise 100Hz to 100kHz 20 µVRMS
VHYST Hysteresis Input Voltage Range LTC1444, LTC1445 l REF – 50mV REF V
tPD Propagation Delay Overdrive = 10mV, COUT = 100pF
Overdrive = 100mV, COUT = 100pF
12
4

DFN Package Description Corrected 2
DFN Storage Temperature Range Increased to 150°C 2
Order Information Corrected 3
Related Parts Updated 14
(Revision history begins at Rev D)
LTC1443/LTC1444/LTC1445
14
144345fe
Linear Technology Corporation
1630 McCarthy Blvd., Milpitas, CA 95035-7417
(408) 432-1900 ● FAX: (408) 434-0507  ●  www.linear.com  LINEAR TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION 1995
LT 0512 REV E • PRINTED IN USA
RELATED PARTS
TYPICAL APPLICATION
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION COMMENTS
LTC1041 Bang-Bang Controller with 1nA Off Current 2.8V to 18V, Ideal for Temperature or Motor Control Circuit
LTC1042 Micropower, High Accuracy Window Comparator Fault Detect, Go/No Go Test, Supply Monitor
LTC1440/LTC1540 Ultralow Power Comparator with Reference 1.128V ±1% Reference, ±10mV (Max) Input Offset
LTC1441/LTC1442 Dual Ultralow Power Comparators with Reference 1.182V ±1% Reference, 8µs Prop Delay, 5.7µA
LTC1541/LTC1542 Combined Amplifier, Comparator and Reference 1.2V ±0.8 Reference, Amplifier Stable with 1000pF Load
LTC1842/LTC1843 Dual Ultralow Power Comparators with Reference 1.182V ±1% Reference, 4µs, 3.5µA, Open-Drain Out
LTC1921 Dual Independent Monitors for –48V Supply and Fuse –48V Telecom and Network Backplane Monitor
LTC1998 High Accuracy Comparator with 1.2V Reference Adjustable Threshold and Hysteresis, 2.5mA Supply
LT®6700 Dual Comparators with 400mV Reference 1.4V to 18V Operation, 18µs Prop Delay,
Available in SOT-23 and 2mm × 3mm DFN Packages
LT6703 Single Comparator with 400mV Reference 1.4V to 18V Operation, 6.5µA Supply Current,
 Available in SOT-23 and 2mm × 2mm DFN Packages